
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:721
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM CIRCUITS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to develop tourism circuits in each State as joint ventures with the State Governments;

(b) if so, whether the Government propose to include Hyderabad under the proposed tourism circuits; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a), (b) and (c): Identification of integrated tourist circuits and destinations is undertaken in consultation with State Governments/UT Administrations and projects are sanctioned on merit subject to availability of funds. All State Governments/UT Administrations including Government of Andhra Pradesh have been advised to send specific project proposals for consideration during 2004-05.
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